172
IN
V
E
R
T
E
R

Note: For wiring diagram, please refer to the specification sheets
—
How to order
Series Capacity Voltage Diagnostic feature Options Approval
EMIU -400= 400W Blank= �120/120VAC or 277/277VAC -Blank= �Advanced Diagnostic, non-audible¹
-AD= �Advanced Diagnostic, audible¹
-NAD= �No Advanced Diagnostics2
-NEXP= Nexus®Pro IoT1
-NEXRF= Nexus® wireless1
-D3= Time delay (15 minutes)
-SAC= Service alarm contact3
-4= 4 output circuits
-4-LD= �4 output circuits with
load shedding for
0-10V fixtures
-CEC= CEC
Title 20 for
California
¹Minimum load required: 10% of unit capacity
2When using a transfer device (automatic load control relay) you must choose the NAD option
3Service alarm contact (SAC) shall provide a 24V signal, the charger board will indicate a fault by choosing a contact.
  Example: EMIU-400
—
Power consumption and unit rating - CEC models
Model
number AC specs
Power consumed in
standby mode
Emergency power available for load
90 Min 2H 3H 4H
EMIU-400 120/277VAC 3.73 / 1.62 Amps 3.21W 400W 300W 200W 150W
Mini-Inverter load Voltage
Load